Table 13B: International bonds and notes
By type, sector and currency

In billions of US dollars

Type, sector and currency
Total issues

Floating rate
US dollar
Euro
Yen
Pound sterling
Swiss franc
Canadian dollar
Other currencies

Financial corporations
Non-financial corporations
General government
International organisations

Fixed rate
US dollar
Euro
Yen
Pound sterling
Swiss franc
Canadian dollar
Other currencies

Financial corporations
Non-financial corporations
General government
International organisations

Equity-related
US dollar
Euro
Yen
Pound sterling
Swiss franc
Canadian dollar
Other currencies

Financial corporations
Non-financial corporations
General government
International organisations

Convertibles
Warrants

Currency of issue
Argentine peso
Australian dollar
Baht
Canadian dollar
Czech koruna
Danish krone
Euro
Hong Kong dollar
New Taiwan dollar
New Zealand dollar
Norwegian krone
Pound sterling
Rand
Russian rouble
Singapore dollar
Swedish krona
Swiss franc
US dollar
Yen
Zloty

A 124

Amounts outstanding

Dec 2013
21,919.0

5,994.4
1,569.0
3,257.9

89.5
811.6
234
37.6
205.5

5,635.6
140.8
91.2
126.9

15,547.2
6,088.6
6,585.3

364.0
1,226.3
329.2
210.7
743.2

10,147.1
2,511.5
1,561.2
13274

377.3
203.7
83.5
315
74
13
133
365

160.4
214.0
29

376.6
0.7

0.2
281.3

261.6
134
4.6
9,926.7
56.7

40.0
94.5
2,045.3
29.5
339
384
127.6
353.9
7,861.3
485.0
104

Mar 2014
22,004.7

5,925.0
1,559.4
3,206.8

87.6
807.0
20.5
34.2
209.5

5,547.9
143.8
91.0
142.3

15,688.1
6,214.7
6,556.8

367.5
1,257.5
329.8
196.8
765.1

10,198.2
2,533.2
1,569.1
1,387.6

391.6
2133
86.9
318
7.6
13
13.0
37.6

165.1
2237
29

3910
0.7

0.2
300.5

244.0
13.2
44
9,850.5
56.7

444
96.9
2,0721
303
304
38.8
127.6
351.6
7,987.4
486.9
10.1

Jun 2014
22,216.1

5,927.7
1,589.5
3,163.3

85.3
8321
20.1
344
203.0

5543.1
140.5
92.7
1515

15,880.3
6,365.9
6,539.3

376.0
1,299.8
326.7
197.9
774.8

10,2924
2,604.9
1,582.3
1,400.6

408.1
224.2
88.9
36.0
73
0.3
141
373

166.7
2385
29

407.4
0.7

0.2
307.5

246.4
129
43
9,7914
55.6

46.7
87.1
2,139.2
31.0
333
39.2
119.2
347.1
8,179.6
497.2
10.1

Announced issues

Q12014
1,055.1

221.5
76.8

137

153

Q22014
1,161.5

260.4
103.8
114.1

36
27.0
0.9
0.0
10.9

2287
9.4
45

17.8

864.3
370.2
357.5

18.8
51.9
103
4.6
51.0
537.0
167.4
731
86.7

36.9
20.0
6.2
5.0
0.4
0.8
43

8.8
281
0.0

369

88.0

2013
504.0

-102.3
106.6
-181.1
-30.7
6.0
=52
15

0.7

-146.4
154
-5.0
337

542.4
498.0
304
-23.2
29.8
-26.5

Net issues
Q4 2013

268.5

10.6
319
-27.3
-2.6
9.7
-16
0.0
0.5

-0.7
6.1
-0.7
5.8

220.9
1355
77.9
5.7
14
-9.5
-1.3
113
83.0
96.8
22.2
189

37.0
19.0
124

27
0.9

23
-0.4

9.4
259
17

371
-0.1

Q12014
50.6

-79.4
-9.6
-50.1
4.1
-13.0
=31
-2.0
24

-96.7
2.8
-0.2
14.7

116.4
126.1
-26.9

-5.2
18.0
-2.3
-6.0
12.8

345
18.9
7.3
55.7
13.6
9.6
34
-04
0.2
0.2
0.7

43
9.3

Q2 2014
238.4

124
30.2
-13.3
-3.6
5.7
-0.2
-1.0
-53

45
=31
24
8.6

210.1
151.2
449
2.8
12.0
-0.9
=57
5.7

102.7
74.6
183
144

15.9
10.9
2.8
37
-0.5
-1.0

-0.5

16
144
0.0
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